
PROGRAMME

CLIMMAR
60th aniversary congress of Climmar

ROTTERDAM 
The Netherlands

3rd to 6th October 2013 

Organised by:



Arrival and registration at SS Rotterdam, 3e Katendrechtsehoofd 25, 
3072 AM , Rotterdam, www.ssrotterdam.nl 
 (please note that room check-inn is possible from 15:00 hrs)

Meeting for presidents and secretaries in the Trinidad Room 

Transfer by coach to  restaurant The Harbour Club

Welcome cocktail in The Harbour Club 
(www.theharbourclub.nl/en/locations-blokken-en/rotterdam) 

Dinner in The Harbour Club

Thursday 3th October
CLIMMAR congress 2013

Programme

Day 1

All day

17:00-18:30

19:30

20:00

20:30-22:30

An exceptional 
location 

‘The Harbour Club’
a unique location for  
a unique restaurant!

About the
SS Rotterdam
 Steamship Rotterdam is the fifth 
ship with this name, put into service 
by the Holland America Line. It is the 
largest passenger ship ever built in 
the Netherlands perfectly repre-
senting Dutch craftsmanship when 
shipbuilding is involved.

Telephone : +31 10 297 30 90

Fax: +31 10 297 30 99

Mail: info@ssrotterdam-hotel.nl

This is Rotterdam
Rotterdam is the second-largest city in the Netherlands and one of the largest ports in the world. Starting as a dam construc-
ted in 1270 on the Rotte River, Rotterdam has grown into a major international commercial centre. Its strategic location at the 
Rhine-Meuse-Scheldt delta on the North Sea and at the heart of a massive rail, road, air and inland waterway distribution system 
extending throughout Europe is the reason that Rotterdam is often called the “Gateway to Europe”.



Friday October 4th
CLIMMAR congress 2013

Programme 
Alain Dousset
President of CLIMMAR

National associations’ Presidents

Erik Hogervorst
President of Fedecom

Bert Jaarsma
Director Royal Metal Union

Anne Fradier
Director of SEDIMA

Gilbert Daverdisse
Secretary General of CLIMMAR

Ulrich Adam
Secretary General of CEMA

Thom ter Stege
Secretary General WorldSkills Europe

Freya von Rhade
Project Manager Agritechnica

Eddie Perdok
CEO of Kramp Group 

Alain Dousset
President of Climmar

08.00

08.10

10.00

10.30

10.50

11.10

11.40

12.00

13.30

14.30

15.00

15.30

16.15

17.15

17.30

20.00-23.00

Welcome and Opening of the congress  

President reports: highlights of the  
associations – situation in each member country

Coffee break

Fedecom: the merge between COM & Federatie Agrotechniek

Royal Metal Union and Fedecom: joint forces makes a 
strong(er) party

DSI: the European results 2013

Financial situation 2013 / Proposal of Budget 2014/  
short preview congress 2014

Lunch in the Smoking Room

Presentation CEMA: Lobby in Brussels

EuroSkills, the European Skills Promotion Event

Preview AGRITECHNICA 2013

Coffee break and photography

Kramp Groep: Strategy and developments in parts delivery
in partnership with our Pan-European dealers

Conclusions of congress day

End of the congress reports

  Optional: possibility to join a small tour on the SS Rotterdam: 
  visiting engine-room / radio-cabinet / the bridge

  Welcome drink to the GalaDinner in The Grand Ballroom  
  (formal evening dress)

  Galadiner in the Grand Ballroom with live music entertainment

17.45

19.30

Day 2
Location: Odyssee Room
 The Odyssee Room located on the B-Deck 
takes its name and fame from the fact that 
Homer’s story of the Odyssee is depicted in the 
ceramic relief that brings the walls of the dining 
area to life.



Welcome and Opening

International market developments: 
an overview

The EU Common Agriculture Policy: 
an economic analysis

Coffee break

The Lely distribution way

Equipment Finance in the Agribusiness: 
developments and solutions 

Conclusions of the congress 2013 

End of the congress activities

Lunch 

Departure by boat for trip through the 
International Harbour of Rotterdam

Arrival by boat at “Het Zalmhuis” (www.zalmhuis.nl)
Welcome drinks

Dinner at “Het Zalmhuis”

Transfer by coach back to the SS Rotterdam / 
rest of evening free program

Saturday October 5th
CLIMMAR congress 2013

Programme (open)
Erik Hogervorst
President of Fedecom

Herman van der Fange
Director of Agribusiness Intelligence

Speaker European Commission 
DG Agriculture and Rural development

Mr. Alexander van der Lely
CEO of Lely Group

Tom Meredith
President Global Business Unit Food & Agriculture, DLL

Alain Dousset
President of Climmar

08.45

09.00

09.45

10.30

11.00

11.45

12.30

12.45

13.00

14.30

17.30

18.00

20.30

Location: 
Odyssee Room
 The Odyssee Room located on the B-Deck 
takes its name and fame from the fact that 
Homer’s story of the Odyssee is depicted in the 
ceramic relief that brings the walls of the dining 
area to life.

An exceptional 
location 

Brasserie
Grande salle
Villa 

Boattrip
Harbour
Rotterdam 

Day 3



Individual departures or private sight seeing

Programme
All day long

CLIMMAR
congress 2013 

Sunday October 6th

CLIMMAR congress 2013

end of the

CLIMMAR
60th aniversary congress of Climmar

Organised by:

PROGRAMME



CLIMMAR congress proudly sponsored by:

www.kramp.com www.agritechnica.com

www.metaalunie.nl

www.lely.comwww.delagelanden.com


