CLIMMAR





PROGRAMME





Programme

All day Arrival and registration at SS Rotterdam, 3° Katendrechtsehoofd 25,

3072 AM , Rotterdam, **www.ssrotterdam.nl** (please note that room check-inn is possible from 15:00 hrs)

Telephone: +31 10 297 30 90 Fax: +31 10 297 30 99

Mail: info@ssrotterdam-hotel.nl

17:00-18:30 Meeting for presidents and secretaries in the Trinidad Room

19:30 Transfer by coach to restaurant The Harbour Club

20:00 Welcome cocktail in The Harbour Club

(www.theharbourclub.nl/en/locations-blokken-en/rotterdam)

20:30–22:30 Dinner in The Harbour Club

Steamship Rotterdam is the fifth ship with this name, put into service by the Holland America Line. It is the largest passenger ship ever built in the Netherlands perfectly representing Dutch craftsmanship when shipbuilding is involved.

An exceptional location



'The Harbour Club' a unique location for a unique restaurant!



This is Rotterdam

Rotterdam is the second-largest city in the Netherlands and one of the largest ports in the world. Starting as a dam constructed in 1270 on the Rotte River, Rotterdam has grown into a major international commercial centre. Its strategic location at the Rhine-Meuse-Scheldt delta on the North Sea and at the heart of a massive rail, road, air and inland waterway distribution system extending throughout Europe is the reason that Rotterdam is often called the "Gateway to Europe".



Programme

i iogiu				
08.00	Welcome and Opening of the congress		Alain Dousset President of CLIMMAR	CLIMMAR
08.10	President reports: highlights of the associations – situation in each member country		National associations' Presidents	
10.00	Coffee break			
10.30	Fedecom: the merge between COM & Federatie Agrotechniek		Erik Hogervorst President of Fedecom	Fedecom
10.50	Royal Metal Union and Fedecom: joint forces makes a strong(er) party		Bert Jaarsma Director Royal Metal Union	^{koninklijke} metaalunie
11.10	DSI: the European results 2013		Anne Fradier Director of SEDIMA	muds
11.40	Financial situation 2013 / Proposal of Budget 2014/ short preview congress 2014		Gilbert Daverdisse Secretary General of CLIMMAR	CLIMMAR
12.00	Lunch in the Smoking Room			
13.30	Presentation CEMA: Lobby in Brussels		Ulrich Adam Secretary General of CEMA	CEMA 🥌
14.30	EuroSkills, the European Skills Promotion Event	9	Thom ter Stege Secretary General WorldSkills Europe	euro skills Lille 2014
15.00	Preview AGRITECHNICA 2013		Freya von Rhade Project Manager Agritechnica	F AGRI TECHNICA
15.30	Coffee break and photography			
16.15	Kramp Groep: Strategy and developments in parts delivery in partnership with our Pan-European dealers	9	Eddie Perdok CEO of Kramp Group	KRAMP
17.15	Conclusions of congress day		Alain Dousset President of Climmar	
17.30	End of the congress reports		. resident of climina	CLIMMAR

17.45	Optional: possibility to join a small tour on the SS Rotterdam: visiting engine-room / radio-cabinet / the bridge
19.30	Welcome drink to the GalaDinner in The Grand Ballroom (formal evening dress)

20.00-23.00 Galadiner in the Grand Ballroom with live music entertainment





20.30

rest of evening free program

Programme (open)							
	08.45	Welcome and Opening		Erik Hogervorst President of Fedecom	(Fedecom	
	09.00	International market developments: an overview	125	Herman van der Fange Director of Agribusiness Inte	elligence M	lechaBulletin	
	09.45	The EU Common Agriculture Policy: an economic analysis		Speaker European Commission DG Agriculture and Rural development		\bigcirc	
	10.30	Coffee break					
	11.00	The Lely distribution way		Mr. Alexander van der Le CEO of Lely Group	ıly —	innovators in agriculture —	
	11.45	Equipment Finance in the Agribusiness: developments and solutions	75	Tom Meredith President Global Business Unit Food		e lage landen (4)	
	12.30	Conclusions of the congress 2013		Alain Dousset President of Climmar	e e	CLIMMAR	
	12.45	End of the congress activities					
	13.00	Lunch	Г	Boattrip Harbour		l cm	
	14.30	Departure by boat for trip through the International Harbour of Rotterdam		Rotterdam			
	17.30	Arrival by boat at "Het Zalmhuis" (www.zalmhuis.nl) Welcome drinks Dinner at "Het Zalmhuis"	I	Brasserie Grande salle Villa			
	18.00	Transfer by coach back to the SS Rotterdam /					
	20.20	mansier by coach back to the 33 Notterual 17			<u>.</u>	. 1	

An exceptional

SS ROTTERDAM

location

CLIMMAR



60th aniversary congress of Climmar

PROGRAMME

CLIMMAR congress 2013

Sunday October 6th

Programme

All day long

Individual departures or private sight seeing



CLIMMAR congress proudly sponsored by:







www.kramp.com



www.agritechnica.com



www.metaalunie.nl

